Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-27-2003

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

102484691 Tab settings

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Judith Alaine Gaul	Name: Judith Gaul Nyquist					
, and the state of	Internal					
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 422 West Valley Road					
☐ Corporation-State	City: Stafford State: PA Zip: 19087					
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
	Association					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other					
Other	If assignee is not domicile					
Execution Date: October 7, 1989	representative designation is ϵ (Designations must be a sep					
	Additional name(s) & address U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #67					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,239,367					
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Michael J. Smith, Esquire						
Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
& FELD, LLP	☑ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2005 Market Street, 22nd Fl.	8. Deposit account number: please charge any					
One Commerce Square	deficiency in payment or credit any					
00 P1 11	over payment to AC #50-1017					
City: Phila. State: PA Zi p: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Michael J. Smith	mil) May 23, 2003					
	ignature Date					
1	er sheet, attachments, and document					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to						

06/26/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

00000062 1239367

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10669-AFF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0104

ORIGINAL	Marria	ge Certif	icate 1	1014
I,	·		, here	by certify that on
the seventh	day	of Octob		, one thousand
nine hundred eighty_	nine as St.	- Colman Chur	ch. ardmor	, Pennsylvania
michael Ne		Ω_{i}	Lith a K	rul
were by me united in	V	dance with the	License issued b	y Peter J. Nolan,
Esquire, Clerk of Orr	hans' Court Division	on, Delaware-Co	unty, Pennsylva	nia.
Title of person solemn	nizing marriage		Numbered 1	999 317
		Signed	(v) John P.	In Dealer
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			